700015618

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		V V	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	
John Feola		Develo	<u>sion Gaming and</u> pment, Inc.	
		internal / duress.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🛄 Yes 🎑 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗳 Assignment	🖵 Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	42 Irving Street	
Other			·	
		City: <u>Medfo</u> :	rdState:MAZip:02155	
Execution Date: 08/01/2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new appli	cation, the execution o	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B Botost No. (a)		
09/558,742			5,746,432 5,951,012 5,762,340 6,149,156	
	Additional		5,762,340 6,149,156 5,944,354 6,357,749	
5. Name and address of party to w		ached? 🛄 Yes 🔛 No		
concerning document should be	mailed;	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:	
Name: Steven K. Martin		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$190	
Internal Address:FE01J0010	0	🖵 Enclosed		
	·······	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Morse, Altma		8. Deposit account n	umber:	
P.O. Box 6926			13-4630	
City:BostonState:MA	Zip :02102	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu	belief, the foregoing in ment.	formation is true and o	correct and any attached copy	
Steven K. Martin	\leq	2 KILV	0.0 /00 /0000-	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	08/02/2002 Date	
Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	cumente: 3	
Mail doo	cuments to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents & Tre Washington, [equired cover sheet informati ademarks, Box Assignments		

REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PATENT

Attorney Docket: FEOLJ00100

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, John Feola, of 42 Irving Street, Medford, Massachusetts, 02155:

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to New Vision Gaming and Development, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 42 Irving Street, Medford, Massachusetts, 02155, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in the patents and applications for patent described in Attachment A hereto, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said patents and said applications for patent, and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to it but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 8 - 1 - 02

State of Massachusetts	
County of Middlesex	

SS

John Feola

John Feola

Before me personally appeared John Feola, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Date: 8-1-02 Notary My Commission expires: GLENN F. KENDALL Notary Public My Commission Expires December 29, 2006 PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0173

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date
5,746,432	05/05/1998	08/728,919	10/11/1996
5,762,340	06/09/1998	08/425,425	04/20/1995
5,944,354	08/31/1999	09/042,840	03/17/1998
5,951,012	09/14/1999	08/948,996	10/10/1997
6,149,156	11/21/2000	09/312,562	05/14/1999
6,357,749	03/19/2002	09/540,315	03/30/2000

U.S. Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date
09/558,742	04/20/2000

Canadian Patent Application	
Application No.	Filing Date
2,211,064	07/22/1997

Patent Cooperation	Treaty Application
Application No.	Filing Date
PCT/US00/12452	05/08/2000

RECORDED: 08/02/2002